#### 501870280 03/28/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shota lijima	03/19/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13433248

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)508-9338 Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: daniel.tsai@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2307

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hung-Wei Tsai

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_2307#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027949 FRAME: 0885

# **ASSIGNMENT**

2011-02932 US/57NK30

)

		(1)	Shota II	JIMA		(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		-	. <u> </u>					
	(3)				—				
		(4)		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		(8)			
			In considera each of the un over to	ation of the sum indersigned, the u	of one dol Indersigne	lar (\$1.00) and d agree(s) to a	d other good an	d valuable consi	iderations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO K	ABUSH	IIKI KAISH	Α		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		shiro-cho, Mi		_	····	n 467-8561 .'	IAPAN
440			(hereinafter de as defined in provisional, no	esignated as the A 35 U.S.C. §100, en-provisional, divi ions, relssues and	Assignee) t in the invisional, con	he entire right, ention, and in ntinuation, sub	title and interes all applications stitute, and reis	t for the United S for patent inclu- sue application(s	States of America ding any and al
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE R	ECORDING	APPAF	RATUS			
of Invention such as Title, Cas Number, or Forely Application Numb			(Attorney Doc	ket No,	 07 <u>6</u> 37	6.2307			
			for which the u	ndersigned has (f					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	mar.	19,	20/2			<del></del>
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number	13	3/433,2	248		
	identification for filed applications		filed Ma	arch 28,					
application any application any application and applications of the Assistance of th	1) The undersigned applications for the invons and patents as the 2) The undersigned illustion or continuation gnee in every way pos 3) The undersigned r provisions of the inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned states resulting from size yell right to convers in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or dent.	vention  agree  or div  sible i  agree  malion  agree  d Unite  hereb  aid ap  y the  hereb  hereb	n, and any pate gnees may deer (s) to execute a vision thereof, on obtaining evid (s) to execute a nal Convention (s) to perform sed States pate by authorize(s) a upilication(s) to the entire interest	nl(s) issuing them necessary.  Il papers necessar any patent or relence and going for all papers and doc for Protection of Ir all affirmative act. It to the Assignee, and request(s) the said Assignee herein assigned, m of BAKER BO	eon, and a iry in connissue applionward with numents are ndustrial Properties which me e Commisson, as Assignand that	lso to execute ection with any cation based to such interfere and perform any roperty or similar be necessarioner of Pale nee of the enthe has (they the power to in	separate assign interference wh hereon, for the ince. I act which may lar agreements. ary to obtain, mants to issue any lire interest, and have) not execu- sert on this assign	nments in connection may be declar nvention, and to a be necessary in confirm aintain or confirm and all Letters hereby covenantited, and will not conment any furth	orion with such ared concerning cooperate with connection with a by reissue or Patents of the at that he has the execute, any per identification.
	In witness whereof,								
Date	Mar. 19	, 2	.0/2	Name of Inve	entor	Shota	& spina	<u> </u>	_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	ntor			<u> </u>	_ (SEAL)
Date	<del></del>		<del></del>	Name of Inve	ntor				_ (SEAL)
Date		_		Name of Inve	ntor	****			_ (SEAL)
Date	-		<del></del>	Name of Inve	ntor		_	-	_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>			Name of Inve	ntor	<del></del>			(SEAL)
Date			<del></del>	Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 027949 FRAME: 0886

**RECORDED: 03/28/2012**